

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education region xi schools division of digos city

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-

To

Public Schools District Supervisors

School Principals/School Heads/Administrators

Public and Private Secondary Schools

Subject:

PHILIPPINE MILITARY ACADEMY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION

Date

August 30, 2023

Herewith is the Regional Memorandum AD-2023-177 with the letter from the Office of the Director for Cadet Recruitment and Admission, Philippine Military Academy (PMA), informing all interested applicants of the conduct of PMA Entrance Examination (PMAEE) on September 9-10, 2023 at Davao City National High School.

Other information on the said activity are in the enclosures.

For information, and guidance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, Edd, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-in-Charge, Office of the SDS

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/lbj

RECORDS SECTION

2n-107961

DV.

6Y:



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

AD-2023-177

To :

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

PHILIPPINE MILITARY ACADEMY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION

Date :

August 29, 2023

Herewith is the letter dated August 22, 2023 from the Office of the Director for Cadet Recruitment and Admission, Philippine Military Academy (PMA), informing all the interested applicants of the conduct of PMA Entrance Examinations (PMAEE) on September 9-10, 2023 at Davao City National High School.

The Schools Division Superintendents are directed to ensure sharing of this information that can reach the learner who aspires to join and serve the country through military service.

Widest dissemination is hereby desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

Enclosed: As stated.

ROA6/PS/jlj

PEPARTMENT OF EDUCAT

RECORDS SECTION

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

offid Schools DIVERNATED By



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified



OFFICE OF THE CADET RECRUITMENT AND ADMISSION PHILIPPINE MILITARY ACADEMY

Fort General Gregorio del Pilar, Baguio City

August 22, 2023

DR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO, CESO IV Director IV, DepEd Region XI Torres St., Davao city

Dear Sir:

Foremost, the Philippine Military Academy (PMA) expresses its gratitude for your unwavering support to your constituents and youth on their aspirations of joining and serving the country through military service.

The Academy will be conducting the PMA Entrance Examinations (PMAEE) 2023 Davao City which is scheduled on **September 9 - 10, 2023** at **Davao City National High School**. The Academy aims to select the best and the brightest among our youth in your area to serve as future leaders in the Armed Forces of the Philippines.

In this connection, the Academy would like to solicit your support from your good office clearance to utilize the Davao City National High School as a Testing Center venue. Further, we would appreciate also the dissemination of information on the conduct of the PMA Entrance Examination to your students and other high schools in your division as the first step for the PMA Cadetship Scholarship program.

Further, the designated PMA point of contact is MAJOR JOHN ERIC A TADEO PROF, Chief, Recruitment Branch, OCRA, PMA, and may be reached via Cellphone Nr: 09283081549 and Office Hotline: 09453519757/ 09190680877/ 09190680878.

Please accept our sincere appreciation for your continued support as our partner in the education and training of our youth and the country's future leaders molded in the tradition of service to God, country, and people.

Very truly yours,

FOR THE SUPERINTENDENT, PMA:

JOSE LAURO ANTONIO M ELLO LIEUTENANT COLONEL PAF Director